

HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH AT AMARAVATI

MAIN CASE: W.P.No. 2199 of 2019

PROCEEDING SHEET

Sl.No	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
	01.04.2026	<u>JS, J</u> On 13.06.2019, this Court specifically directed the 5th respondent to file a counter affidavit along with a report by the next date of hearing, failing which the 5th respondent was directed to appear in person. The matter was subsequently posted to 11.07.2019. However, even on that date, no counter affidavit was filed, and the Tahsildar was also not present before this Court. This conduct reflects a clear disregard for the directions issued by this Court. In view of the above, this Court directs the Tahsildar to appear in person before this Court on 08.04.2026. Further, the 2nd respondent is directed to file a counter affidavit along with the report by the next date of hearing. Registry is directed to communicate the order to the respondent Nos.2 and 5. Post on 08.04.2026. _____ JS, J RSD	

--	--	--	--