

HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH :: AMARAVATHI

WRIT PETITION No.2199 OF 2019

PROCEEDING SHEET

Sl. No.	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
06.	09.04.2026	<u>JS, J:</u> Learned counsel for the petitioner submitted that he has received counters only yesterday and requested for short accommodation. Respondent No.5 – Tahsildar is personally present before this Court and his presence is dispensed with for the present. Registry is directed to delete the matter from the caption of '<i>For Appearance</i>' and list after two (2) weeks. DSH _____ JS, J	